

APPENDIX C: PROFESSIONAL DESIGN COSTS SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

Professional design costs for basic services or additional services may be eligible for reimbursement up to the **established fee schedule by the State of Louisiana Office of Facility Planning and Control (see Figure 1 on next page)**. All design costs would be included under project costs and not included in the project delivery costs. Architectural/engineering fees, even those provided under either a fixed price contract or cost reimbursement contract, must be reasonable and justifiable. Sole justification that the fees are within the amount allowed by OCD is not adequate, and design contracts priced on the basis of a percentage of cost are prohibited.

The fee for basic services, as described hereinafter, shall be calculated as the product of the fee percentage, adjusted for inflation, and the amount available for construction (AFC), adjusted for inflation. The fee percentage shall be computed by the formula:

FEE PERCENTAGE = 46.10 Log (AFC (1975 BCI/Current BCI))

The fee shall be computed by the following formula:

FEE = FEE PERCENTAGE (AFC(1975 BCI/Current BCI)(Current CPI/1975 CPI)

Where "BCI" = Building Cost Index as published by Engineering News Record and "CPI" = Consumer Price Index as published by U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics.

Since the annual average computed in December of the BCI and CPI are used, fee calculations are based upon the most current calendar year average of both indices. Should fee modifications occur during the course of the project, the BCI and CPI index factors used to calculate the original fee shall be used. If a project, through no fault of the Designer, is inactive for more than 24 months, the current BCI and CPI index factors shall be applied to the project once re-activated.



Figure 1: State of Louisiana Office of Facility Planning and Control Fee Schedule

State of Louisiana Facility Planning & Control

BCI & CPI FOR 2020

BCI		CPI	
1306	1975	53.8	
6136	2019	255.7	

SCHEDULE OF REPRESENTATIVE FEES

2020

Fee as a Percentage							
	AFC	of AFC		Fee			
\$	10,000.00	14.0100%	\$	1,401.00			
\$	50,000.00	11.5800%	\$	5,790.00			
\$	100,000.00	10.7750%	\$	10,775.00			
\$	200,000.00	10.0740%	\$	20,148.00			
\$	500,000.00	9.2768%	\$	46,384.00			
\$	750,000.00	8.9628%	\$	67,221.00			
\$	1,000,000.00	8.7526%	\$	87,526.00			
\$	1,500,000.00	8.4726%	\$	127,089.00			
\$	2,000,000.00	8.2846%	\$	165,691.00			
\$	3,500,000.00	7.9417%	\$	277,958.00			
\$	5,000,000.00	7.7376%	\$	386,878.00			
\$	7,500,000.00	7.5179%	\$	563,843.00			
\$	10,000,000.00	7.3695%	\$	736,948.00			
\$	20,000,000.00	7.0348%	\$	1,406,966.00			
\$	50,000,000.00	6.6364%	\$	3,318,223.00			